Trade and other payables (4,405,067) – – (5,218,140)

Cash and cash equivalents   958,326   2,956 2,490   111,828
------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------

Net exposure arising from
recognised
assets and liabilities 968,613 12,985 2,490 1,078,519

====================== ====================== ====================== ======================

(Expressed in HKD)
2013

----------------------------------------------------------------------
CNY GBP USD

------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------

Deposit and prepayment 102,877 9,866 –

Trade and other receivables – – 174,957

Cash and cash equivalents   –   – 102,242
------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------

Net exposure arising from recognised assets
and liabilities 102,877 9,866 277,199

====================== ====================== ======================

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group's profit after tax
in response to reasonably possible changes (e.g. ± 10%) in the foreign exchange
rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of reporting period.

2014 2013

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$
------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------

Chinese Yuan (CNY) 80,879 (80,879) 8,590 (8,590)

British Pounds (GBP) 1,084 (1,084) 824 (824)

Euro Dollars (EUR) 208 (208) – –

United States Dollars (USD)   –   –   – –
------------------------- ------------------------- ------------------------- -------------------------

82,171 (82,171) 9,414 (9,414)
====================== ====================== ====================== ======================

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign
exchange rates had occurred at the end of reporting period and had been applied to the
Group's exposure to currency risk for the variables.

The stated changes represent Management's assessment of reasonably possible change
in foreign exchange rates over the period until the end of next annual reporting period. In
this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong dollar and the
United States dollar would be materially unaffected by any change in movement in value